The four villages (Mackay, Cairns, Wayford House, Avenell) acquired throughout FY’s 2014 and 2015 are expected to contribute an additional $2.02m ‐ $2.25m to Eureka’s EBITDA
on an annualised basis.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Income Statement

7of 14

The pro forma balance sheet shows the increase in assets and liabilities from the village acquisitions, the internal / independent valuation of management rights, as well as
the inclusion of 1‐year pro forma NPAT for Eureka on an annualised basis:

*The management rights have been valued internally based on historical sales information and independent broker data to present the pro forma balance sheet. Management rights cannot be revalued upwards under Australia Accounting Standards so the
carrying amounts in the balance sheet represents the costs associated with acquiring the rights less accumulated amortisation.
 Basic EPS is calculated based on the number of shares outstanding as at 10 October 2014 and includes the forecast share issuances to acquire Wayford House and Avenell.
* Dilutes EPS assumes the conversion of all convertible notes outstanding as at 10 October 2014.

Pro forma income statement

($millions) FY 2014

Net
effect
other

Incremental
from

villages Pro forma
EBITDA 1.51 ‐ 2.03 3.54
Less: depreciation (0.10) ‐ ‐ (0.10)
Less: amortisation (0.18) ‐ ‐ (0.18)
EBIT 1.23 ‐ 2.03 3.26
Less: Interest (0.57) 0.29 (0.65) (0.93)
NPBT 0.66 0.29 1.38 2.33
Less: Tax expense ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
NPAT 0.66 0.29 1.38 2.33

Basic earnings per share 2.06 cents
Diluted earnings per share* 1.70 cents

Proforma balance sheet

($millions)
Eureka

FYE 2014

Cascade
Gardens
Cairns

Wayford
House Avenell

Revaluation of
management

rights* Other
1 year
NPAT

Proforma
balance

sheet
Assets

Cash 1.29 (1.14) (0.80) (0.60) - - 2.33 1.08
Assets classified as held for sale 1.05 - - - - - - 1.05
Other current assets 0.61 - - - - - - 0.61

Total current assets 2.94 (1.14) (0.80) (0.60) - - 2.33 2.73

PP&E 7.43 3.14 4.17 3.97 - - - 18.72
Intangible assets 4.81 - - - 10.50 - - 15.31
Other non-current assets 0.53 - - - - - - 0.53

Total non-current assets 12.77 3.14 4.17 3.97 10.50 - - 34.55
Total assets 15.71 2.00 3.38 3.38 10.50 - 2.33 37.28

Liabilities
Total current liabilities 2.01 - - - - (0.23) - 1.78

Non-current financial liabilities 7.16 2.00 2.25 2.25 - (0.65) - 13.01
Total non-current liabilities 7.16 2.00 2.25 2.25 - (0.65) - 13.01
Total liabilities 9.17 2.00 2.25 2.25 - (0.88) - 14.79

Net assets 6.54 - 1.13 1.13 10.50 0.88 2.33 22.49

Equity
Share capital 46.04 1.13 1.13 - 0.88 - 49.16
Accumulated losses (39.50) - - - 10.50 2.33 (26.67)

Total equity 6.54 - 1.13 1.13 10.50 0.88 2.33 22.49

Total liabilities and equity 15.71 2.00 3.38 3.38 10.50 - 2.33 37.28

Potential Opportunities| Villages & Management Rights

8 of 58 of 14

 The Eureka operating model is refined to ensure the highest possible returns given the restraints of our resident’s pension based income. This demands strict cost
management and the highest degree of administration efficiencies. From our direct debit rent collection (fortnightly in advance) to our ability to provide three quality
meals per day. Consequently, our yield is industry leading on per bed basis. Our efficient management services will attract new business.